2026/06/10 11:53 1/2 manual_mcf-lwws0x
e n g i n k o . s u p p o r t . c e n t e r - https://www.enginko.com/support/
Table of Contents
MCF-LWWS0x Operating Manual 1 ................................................................................................
1. Description 1 ................................................................................................................................
2. Overview 2 ....................................................................................................................................
2.1 Technical data 3 .........................................................................................................................
2.2 Installation 3 ..............................................................................................................................

10.2 Derived weather variables
AN_28-derived-weather-variables
11 Ordering code
Code Description
MCF-LWWS00 enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Station EU863-870
MCF-LWWS00-AS enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Station AS920-925
MCF-LWWS00-US enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Station US902-928
MCF-LWWS00-AU enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Station AU915-928
MCF-LWWS01 enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Station with PM sensorEU863-870
MCF-LWWS01-AS enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Statio with PM sensorAS920-925
MCF-LWWS01-US enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Station with PM sensorUS902-928
MCF-LWWS01-AU enginko LoRaWAN® Weather Station with PM sensorAU915-928
MCF-LWWS02 enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station EU863-870
MCF-LWWS02-AS enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station AS920-925
MCF-LWWS02-US enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station US902-928
MCF-LWWS02-AU enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station AU915-928
MCF-LWWS03 enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station with PM sensor EU863-870
MCF-LWWS03-AS enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station with PM sensor AS920-925
MCF-LWWS03-US enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station with PM sensor US902-928
2026/06/10 11:53 17/17 manual_mcf-lwws0x
e n g i n k o . s u p p o r t . c e n t e r - https://www.enginko.com/support/
Code Description
MCF-LWWS03-AU enginko LoRaWAN® Basic Weather Station with PM sensor AU915-928
MCF-DW6490 DAVIS VANTAGE PRO2 UV SENSOR
MCF-DW6673 Mounting Shelf for UV sensor (not needed for MCF-LWWS00 or MCF-LWWS01)
12 Declaration of conformity
Hereby, enginko Srl declares that MCF-LWWS0x complies with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU.
13 Contacts